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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5142
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
IMPLEMENTATION OF GRADE PAY OF ASSISTANTS PAS
Mitra Shri Somendra Nath

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has approved grant of Grade Pay of Rs. 4600 in the Pay Band-2 to the Assistants/PAs of CSS/CSSS through an O.M. issued on 16th November, 2009;

(b) whether in the O.M. it has been mentioned that arrears of pay will be calculated and difference of arrears in respect of the entire amount will be paid immediately;

(c) if so, whether Government is aware some Ministries have not done pay fixation of Assistants/PAs in the revised pay structure of grade pay of Rs. 4600; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government to see that pay fixation of Assistants/PAs of CSS/CSSS is done and arrear paid without any further delay?

Answer

Minister of State in Ministry of Finance SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA

(a): Yes, sir.

(b): Yes, sir.

(c) &(d): Fixation of pay and disbursement of arrears on account of grant of higher Grade Pay of Rs. 4600 in the Pay Band-2 to Assistants/PAs are to be done by individual Ministries/Departments for their respective employees. Data in his regard is not maintained centrally.
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